

r

SLP(Crl.)No. 2458 OF 2003
ITEM No.205

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2458/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2003 in CRLMA 6373/02
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MARDIA CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMSAGARSINGH BALWANTSINGH PARIHAR & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay)
(With Office Report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. S. Borathakur. Adv.

Mr. B.Borooah, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Yashank P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that a separate complaint against the petitioners is being investigated by the C.B.I. and the investigation is going on. That statement is taken on record.

Leave granted.

List the appeal for hearing in the month of April/May, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master